
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7023
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012
COURSE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN
Sivaprasad Shri Naramalli

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance provided during the last three years and the current year for condensed Courses of Education for Women and adult girls;

(b) the number of beneficiaries therefrom during the said period, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any social audit to evaluate the performance and achievements made under the scheme during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details and the findings thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): The details of financial assistance provided during the last three years and the current year for Condensed Courses of Education for Women and adult girls is given below:-

(In lakhs)
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

446.82 783.10 513.12 Nil

(b): The number of beneficiaries therefrom during the said period, State-wise is annexed.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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